Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT		
EFFECTIVE DATE:		09/17/2003		
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA			
		Name	Execution Date	
John K Sanders Jr			09/17/2003	
John Kenneth Sander	`S		09/11/2003	
Arturo Aviles Jr.			10/07/2003	
Arturo F Aviles			11/25/2003	
RECEIVING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ			
Name:	UFOZ, LLC			
Street Address:	269 Kaelepulu Drive			
Internal Address:	c/o J. Kenneth Sanders			
City:	Kailua, Oahu			
State/Country:	HAWAII			
Postal Code:	96734			
	PC Total: 1			
PROPERTY NUMBER				
Property Type		Number		
Application Number: 29		29175100		
CORRESPONDENCE	DATA			6
Fox Number:	(909)256 02	10		
Fax Number:(808)356-0318Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.				
Phone: 808-375-0078				
Email:	LKMChong@aol.com			
Correspondent Name:				
Address Line 1:	133 Kaai Street Honolulu, HAWAII 96821			
Address Line 4:	Honolulu, HA	AVVAII 96821		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		UFOZ-DS2		
			DATENT	
500291827 PATENT REEL: 019397 FRAME: 041				יי א ו

Total Attachments: 4 source=UFOZ-DS2-assg#page1.tif source=UFOZ-DS2-assg#page2.tif source=UFOZ-DS2-assg#page3.tif source=UFOZ-DS2-assg#page4.tif	

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION & PATENT RIGHTS

As a below named Inventor and Assignor, having the residence, post office address and citizenship as stated below, I/We declare that:

I/We have invented a new and useful invention entitled:

QUIET VERTICAL TAKE-OFF & LANDING (VTOL) AIRCRAFT

for which U.S. Design Patent Application No. 29/175,100 was filed on January 22, 2003, in my name in the United States of America and/or for which any divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, or other patent applications may be filed therefrom, and/or under the Patent Cooperation Treaty and/or in other countries.

To all whom it may concern, I, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, do hereby assign, sell, and transfer to the company or entity listed below, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said patent application in the United States of America or under the Patent Cooperation Treaty or in other countries, and any patent(s) which may issue thereon, together with any division, continuation, extension, or reissue applications or patents thereof:

Assignee Company or Entity:

UFOZ, Limited Liability Company c/o 269 Kaelepulu Street Honolulu, HI 96734

I/We agree to duly execute all papers necessary to secure any said patent(s) and said rights to said Assignee, and do request issuance of said patent(s) to said Assignee pursuant to this assignment.

-17-12 nota Mesay (A Dated: Signed At:

Dated: Signed At

INVENTOR: JOHN K. SANDERS, JR.

Mailing Address: 2775 Mesa Verde East, Apt. C-212 Costa Mesa, CA 92626 USA Residence: Costa Mesa, CA Citizen Of: USA

INVENTOR: J. KENNETH SANDERS

Mailing Address:

Kailua, Oahu, HI 96734 USA Residence: Kailua, Oahu, HI Citizen Of: USA

> PATENT REEL: 019397 FRAME: 0416

Dated: 10-7-03 Signed At: HUNTINGTON BENCH, (A- INVENTOR: ARTURO AVILES, JR.

Mailing Address: 9841 Mammoth Drive Huntington Beach, CA 92646 USA Residence: Huntington Beach, CA Citizen Of: USA

INVENTOR: ARTURO F. AVILES

Mailing Address:

9581 Zetland Drive Huntington Beach, CA 92646 USA Residence: Huntington Beach, CA Citizen Of: USA

Dated: 11-25-03 Signed At: HONTTAKETON BUACH, CA

PATENT REEL: 019397 FRAME: 0417

[Page For Additional Inventors]

STATE OF CALIFORNIA

COUNTY OF ORANGE

On this 17H day of SCHEHELE 2003, before me personally appeared JOHN K. SANDERS, JR., to me known to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing document, and acknowledged that he executed the same as the free act and deed of such person.

: SS

: SS

: \$\$

Notary Public

My Commission expires:



STATE OF HAWAII

CITY & COUNTY OF HONOLULU:

On this $\underline{//4}$ day of <u>Suptember</u> 2003, before me personally appeared **J. KENNETH SANDERS**, to me known to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing document, and acknowledged that he executed the same as the free act and deed of such person.

Notary Public, Loke young My Commission expires: 5729/2004

LS.

STATE OF CALIFORNIA

COUNTY OF Orange

On this The day of October 2003, before me personally appeared ARTURO AVILES, JR., to me known to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing document, and acknowledged that he executed the same as the free act and deed of such person.

Notary Public My Commission expires: Aug 11 2004



PATENT REEL: 019397 FRAME: 0418 [Page For Additional Inventors]

STATE OF CALIFORNIA

COUNTY OF Orange

On this 25th day of 2003, before me personally appeared **ARTURO F. AVILES**, to me known to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing document, and acknowledged that he executed the same as the free act and deed of such person.

: : ss

:

Notary Public

My Commission expires: 4-5-06



PATENT REEL: 019397 FRAME: 0419

RECORDED: 06/07/2007